Supplies: 
 Eleven inches (11”) of memory wire 

 Approximately one hundred seventy-five (175) 

glass seed beads 

 One (1) accent bead  

 Pliers  

Instructions: 

1. Using pliers, bend a small loop into one end of the 

wire. (Fig. 1 & 2) 

2. Thread approximately eighty-five (85) beads onto 

the wire (Fig. 3).   

3. After eighty-five (85) beads, at about the middle of the wire, thread the accent bead, as in Fig.